



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5456 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rahul Vyayam Prasarak Mandal, Thr. Chairman,..PETITIONER  
Shri Jaykumar Abhyankar, Amravati And Others

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, ....RESPONDENT  
Department Of School Education, Mumbai And  
Others

DIGVIJAY R. KHAPRE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE,  
JJ

**DATE :** 12th September, 2024

**P.C. :**

S.O. to next week.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**